
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on June 30, 2017, I caused to be served, via email, a true and correct copy of 

the Office of Consumer Services’ Request for an Alternate Date for Scheduling Conference in 

Docket No. 17-035-39 to the following: 

 

Rocky Mountain Power: 

Bob Lively     bob.lively@pacificorp.com 

Yvonne Hogle     yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 

Data Request Response Center  datarequest@pacificorp.com 

 

Utah Division of Public Utilities: 

 Patricia Schmid    pschmid@utah.gov 

 Justin Jetter     jjetter@utah.gov 

 Chris Parker     chrisparker@utah.gov 

 William Powell    wpowell@utah.gov 

 DataRequest DPU    dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

/s/ Robert J. Moore____________        

Robert J. Moore 
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